

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/74/2026
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026)

The Director of Transport

Vs.

Shri Shivrath and Others

Mr. V. D Sivabalan ... for the appellant

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondents

June 30, 2026
[SR]
Item No.24

1. The petitioner, State Transport Worker Union was made a party in terms of the order dated September 13, 2021.
2. Subsequently, when the appeal was preferred, the State Transport Workers' Union was not made a party.
3. Necessary steps may be taken by the appellant herein.
4. Matter will appear in the list on 9th July, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)