

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/74/2026
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026)

The Director of Transport

Vs.

Shri Shivnath and Others

Mr. V. D Sivabalan ... for the appellant

M. Rananesh Guha Thakurta
[through virtual mode]

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondents

July 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.15

Re: CAN/3/2026

1. CAN/3/2026 is an application praying for addition of party, being the State Transport Workers Union.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondents did not raise any objection.
3. Accordingly, CAN/3/2026 is allowed.
4. Necessary amendment may be carried out in terms of para 3 of the application.
5. CAN/3/2026 stands disposed of.
6. Matter will appear in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)