

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/74/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026

The Director of Transport

Vs.

Shri. Shivnath and Ors.

Mr. V.D. Siva Balan ... for the appellant

Mr. K. Sabir ... for the respondents

July 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.18

1. Mr. V.D.Sivabalan, learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no scope for interim order.
2. Let paper books be prepared and filed within a period of three weeks from date.
3. Liberty to mention after paper books are completed.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)